
  

Seneca Valley Coaching Staff Contact Information
Sport Coaches Name Email 

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR Jesse Irvin Jesse_a_irvin@mcpsmd.org 

Assistant Athletic Director Lindsay Harris Judith_L_Harris@mcpsmd.org 

Assistant Athletic Director Chris Colbert Christopher_A_Colbert@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Football-Fall Justin Sickeri Justin_Sickeri@mcpsmd.org 

JV Football- Fall Derrick Gilliam derrick_c_gilliam@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Cheerleading- Fall/Winter Latoya Dyson Latoya_r_dyson@mcpsmd.org 

JV Cheerleading-Fall Korin Wilson Korin_e_Wilson@mcpsmd.org 

Cross Country-Fall Gonzalo Quirogo Gonzalo_M_Quiroga@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Field Hockey-Fall Ashley Serpas Ashley_serpas@mcpsmd.org 

JV Field Hockey-Fall Amanda Mandalou Amanda_M_Mandalou@mcpsmd.org 

Poms-Fall/Winter Jasmine Jones Jasmine_l_jones@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Boys Soccer-Fall Hugo Zapata hugo_a_zapata@mcpsmd.org 

JV Boys Soccer-Fall Samuel Sasu Samuel_M_Sasu@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Soccer-Fall Joel Tcheimegni Joel_Tcheimegni@mcpsmd.org 

JV Girls Soccer-Fall Rodrigo Valenzuela rodrigovalenzuela911@gmail.com 

Boys Tennis  Jim Dudley Jim_e_dudley@mcpsmd.org 

Girls Tennis Sarah Klein Sarah_A_Klein@mcpsmd.org 

Golf-Fall Kellie Duley Kellie_e_hofmeister@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Volleyball-Fall Donyelle Scurry  

JV Girls Volleyball-Fall Scott Velasquez Scott_velasquez@mcpsmd.org 

Team Handball-Fall January Janae January_janae@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Basketball-Winter Ali Hashemzadeh Charles_a_hashemzadeh@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Boys Basketball-Winter Boli Kabwasa Bolikoko_A_Kabwasa@mcpsmd.org 

JV Boys Basketball-Winter Joseph Rankin Joseph_n_Rankin@mcpsmd.org 

Bocce Ball-Winter Tina Martins Mary_c_sisson@mcpsmd.org 

JV Girls Basketball-Winter Kyrica Veney Kyrica_R_Veney@mcpsmd.org 

Indoor (winter) and Track (Spring) Chris Colbert christopher_a_colbert@mcpsmd.org 

Swimming and Diving-Winter TBD  

Varsity Wrestling-Winter Bernard Wolley Bernard_wolley@mcpsmd.org  

JV Wrestling-Winter Clinton Holley Clinton_J_Holley@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Baseball-Spring Jason Maxey Jason_B_Maxey@mcpsmd.org 

Allied Softball-Spring January Janae January_janae@mcpsmd.org 

JV Baseball-Spring Scott Siburt Scott_siburt@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Softball-Spring Brittany Curry Brittany_i_Curry@mcpsmd.org 

JV Softball-Spring Bo Curry  Rupert_g_curryii@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Girls Lacrosse-Spring Sandra Ponce Sandra_ponce@mcpsmd.org 

JV Girls Lacrosse-Spring Ashley Serpas Ashley_serpas@mcpsmd.org 

Varsity Boys Lacrosse-Spring Clinton Holley Clinton_j_holley@mcpsmd.org 

JV Boys Lacrosse-Spring Victor Willingham Victor_a_willingham@mcpsmd.org 

Boys Volleyball-Spring TBD  

Coed Volleyball-Spring Hannah Mulato hannahpeninah.b.mulato@mcpsmd.org 

mailto:christopher_a_colbert@mcpsmd.org
mailto:hannahpeninah.b.mulato@mcpsmd.org

